FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

08-14-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Submission Type X New	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 02181999 Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name McDonnell Douglas Heli Formerly	copter Company 07122000
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name MD Helicopters Hold	ing. Inc.
Name MD Helicopters Hold DBA/AKA/TA	ing. inc.
1011009001010101	ing, inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	Ing. Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Netherlands Antilles State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page	2		Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office			
Domestic I	Representative Name and	l Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party o	nly.			
Name	Gary A. Smith							
Address (line 1)	MD Helicopters, Ir	nc.						
Address (line 2)	M/S 615~G048							
Address (line 3)	4555 E. McDowell F	Road						
Address (line 4)	Mesa, AZ 85215-973	3.4						
	dent Name and Address		elephone Number 60	2-262-5866				
			siephone Humber 500	2 202 3000				
Name	Joseph W. Mott							
Address (line 1)	Jennings, Strouss	& Salmon,	P.L.C.					
Address (line 2)	Two N. CentralAve.	, Suite 1	600					
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, AZ 85004-	2393						
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attac	hed conveyance doc	ument # [1			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> i				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
7	ademark Application Number(Registr	ation Number(s)			
2025729	9 2027211 202	5685						
217880	6 2004596							
				.=				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5								
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount fo	or Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account								
Deposit	Account payment by deposit account or if addi		narged to the account.)	#				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

No

Yes

ATTACHMENT B

ASSIGNMENT

McDonnell Douglas Helicopter Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an office and place of business at 5000 East McDowell Road, Mesa, Arizona 85215, is the owner of the mark (see below), together with registration applications and registrations identified in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

MD Helicopters Holding Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Netherlands Antilles with an office and place of business at Landhuis Blauw, Curacao, wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency off which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, to Assignee, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations of the Trademarks.

ा ।।स	NAME	OFA	SSTG	VOR
IPULL	. IN A IVID		α	1010

McDonnell Douglas Helre of tow Company

Printed Name

Title

MD Explorer

MD 900

MD 530F

MD600N

State of)

SS.

County of)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of February 1998 by (Name), (Title) of (Company), a (Place of Incorporation) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Seal

My Commission expires:

11-16-2001

Exhibit G 01/18/99 Final

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN CALLE Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 16, 2001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 07/17/2000